
 

 

Lampasas Badgers 
2023 Football Schedule --- District 13-4A 

2716 S. Hwy. 281, Lampasas, TX 76550 

Troy Rogers, Athletic Director/Head Football Coach 

Office: 512-564-2316   rogerstr@lisdtx.org 
 

Varsity Football Schedule 
Date   Opponent   Place    Time 

Fri. Aug. 11  Salado (Scrimmage)  Lampasas HS                6:30 pm 

Thur. Aug. 17  Brownwood (Scrimmage)  Brownwood                             6:30 pm    

Fri. Aug. 25   Elgin*    Badger Field                7:30 pm 

Fri. Sept. 1  Northeast Early College HS Badger Field                7:30 pm 

Fri. Sept. 8  Georgetown East View**  Badger Field                              7:30 pm

 Thurs. Sept. 14   Pflugerville Connally               Pflugerville                7:00 pm 

Fri. Sept. 22  Wimberley   Wimberley                             7:30 pm 

Fri. Sept.  29  OPEN    

Fri. Oct. 6  Burnet***   Badger Field       7:30 pm 

Fri. Oct. 13  Taylor     Taylor                 7:30 pm 

Fri. Oct. 20  Davenport                 Badger Field    7:30 pm 

Fri. Oct. 27  Marble Falls     Badger Field                              7:30 pm 

Fri. Nov. 3               Canyon Lake                              Canyon Lake                              7:30 pm 

 

Freshman/JV Football Schedule 
Date   Opponent   Place   Time 

Fri. Aug. 11  Salado (Scrimmage)   Lampasas HS  5:00 

Thur. Aug. 17   Brownwood (Scrimmage)  Brownwood  5:00  

 Thur. Aug. 24  Elgin    Elgin   5:00/6:30   

 Thur. Aug. 31  Northeast Early College HS  Northeast Early College 6:00/7:30 

Thur. Sept. 7  Georgetown East View  East View   5:00/6:30      

 Wed. Sept. 13  Pflugerville Connally    Badger Field  5:00/6:30 

Thur. Sept. 21  Wimberley   Badger Field  5:00/6:30 

Thur. Sept. 28  OPEN            

 Thur. Oct. 5  Burnet    Burnet   5:00/6:30      

 Thur. Oct. 12  Taylor    Lampasas HS  5:00/6:30                   

 Thur. Oct. 19  Davenport   Davenport   5:00/6:30     

Thur. Oct. 26                                Marble Falls                                                  Marble Falls                   5:00/6:30 

Thur. Nov. 2  Canyon Lake   Badger Field                   5:00/6:30 

                                                                                                                     

              

 Middle School 7B/7A, 8B/8A Football Schedule 
Date   Opponent   Place      Time  

 Thur. Sept. 7   Salado    Lampasas HS     4:30 7B/7A, 8B/8A  

 Tue. Sept. 12  Lago Vista    Badger Field      4:30 7B/7A, 8B/8A  

 Thur. Sept. 21  Wimberley   Wimberley     4:30 7B/7A, 8B/8A     

 Thur. Sept. 28  Robinson    Badger Field     4:30 7B/7A, 8B/8A      

 Thur. Oct. 5  Burnet    Badger Field     4:30 7B/7A, 8B/8A 

 Thur. Oct. 12  Taylor    Taylor          4:307B/7A, 8B/8A 
Tue. Oct. 17  Brownwood   Brownwood         4:30 7B/7A, 8B/8A 

Thur. Oct. 26  Marble Falls   Lampasas HS        4:307B/7A, 8B/8A 

  Thur. Nov. 2  OPEN 

                 

(Bold) District 13-4A Game      *Senior Night          **Homecoming      ***Football Sweetheart 


